I CERTIFICATION OF TAX DEED APPLICATION Rule 120-16.000 8313
g Sections 197.502 and 197.542, Florida Statutes Effe;:;: (1)7‘;152;
FLORIDA
122 1-071

Part 1: Tax Deed Application Information

Applicant Name

ATCF Il FLORIDA-A, LLC

Applicant Address PO BOX 69239 Application date Apr 07, 2021
BALTIMORE, MD  21264-9239

Property WOODFIN PATRICIA E 1/8 INT

description DANLEY SHIRLEY J 1/8 INT Certificate # 2019 /553
309 FARGO RD
CANTONMENT, FL 32533
8601 WALNUT AVE
02-0698-000 Date certificate issued | 06/01/2019
LTS 9 10 BLK 43 ENSLEY PLAT DB 87 P 244 OR
7416 P 51

Part 2: Certificates Owned by Applicant and Filed with Tax Deed Application

Column 1 Column 2 Column 3 Column 4 Column 5: Total
Certificate Number Date of Certificate Sale Face Amount of Certificate Interest (Column 3 + Column 4)
# 2019/553 06/01/2019 47943 2397 503.40
<>Part 2: Total* 503.40
Part 3: Other Certificates Redeemed by Applicant (Other than County)
Column 2 Column 3 Total
Cerficaie Nimber e of Other. Goce Amountof | Tax Coleciors Fee Crtorany (Colurnn g»lu+m<r>‘oét)1mn 4
# 2020/590 06/01/2020 448.67 6.25 2776 482.68
# 2018/543 06/01/2018 476.18 6.25 23.81 506.24
Part 3: Total* 988.92
Part 4: Tax Collector Certified Amounts (Lines 1-7)
1. Cost of all certificates in applicant’s possession and other certificates redeemed by applicant 1,492 32
(*Total of Parts 2 + 3 above
2. Delinquent taxes paid by the applicant 0.00
3. Current taxes paid by the applicant 394.15
4. Property information report fee 200.00
5. Tax deed application fee 175.00
6. Interest accrued by tax collector under s.197.542, F.S. (see Tax Collector Instructions, page 2) 0.00
7. Total Paid (Lines 1-6) 2,261.47

| certify the above information is true and the tax certificates, interest, property information report fee, and tax collector's fees

X

have been paid, and that the property lnfnﬂnatlon statement is attached.

ﬂn f] iy

Sign here: M/}L
Sng

ture Tax bollector or De5|gn

Escambia, Florida

April_22nd, 2021

Send this certification to Ulerk of Court by 10 days after the date signed. See Instructions on Page 2



DR-513
Eff. 07/19
Page 2 of 2

Part 5: Clerk of Court Certified Amounts (Lines 8-14)

8. Processing tax deed fee

9. Certified or registered mail charge

10. Clerk of Court advertising, notice for newspaper, and electronic auction fees

11. Recording fee for certificate of notice

12. Sheriff's fees

13. Interest (see Clerk of Court Instructions, page 2)

14,

Total Paid (Lines 8-13)

5 Fs

Plus one-half of the assessed value of homestead property, if applicable under s. 197.502(6)(c),

16. Statutory opening bid (total of Lines 7, 14, 15, and 16 if applicable)

Sign here:

Signature, Clerk of Court or Designee

Date of sale 12/06/2021

INSTRUCTIONS

Tax Collector (complete Parts 1-4)

Part 2: Certificates Owned by Applicant and Filed with Tax Deed
Application

Enter the Face Amount of Certificate in Column 3 and the interest in
Column 4 for each certificate number. Add Columns 3 and 4 and enter
the amount in Column 5.

Part 3: Other Certificates Redeemed by Applicant (Other than
County)
Total. Add the amounts in Columns 3, 4 and 5§

Part 4: Tax Collector Certified Amounts (Lines 1-7)
Line 1, enter the total of Part 2 plus the total of Part 3 above.
Total Paid, Line 7: Add the amounts of Lines 1-6

Line 6, Interest accrued by tax collector. Calculate the 1.5 percent
interest accrued from the month after the date of application through the
month this form is certified to the clerk. Enter the amount to be certified
to the clerk on Line 6. The interest calculated by the tax collector stops
before the interest calculated by the clerk begins. See Section 197.542,
F.S., and Rule 12D-13.060(3), Florida Administrative Code.

The tax collector's interest for redemption at the time of the tax deed
application is a cost of redemption, which encompasses various
percentages of interest on certificates and omitted or delinquent taxes
under Section 197.502, F.S. This interest is calculated before the tax
collector caiculates the interest in Section 197.542, F.S.

Attach certified statement of names and addresses of persons who must
be notified before the sale of the property. Send this form and any
required attachments to the Clerk of Court within 10 days after it is
signed.

Clerk of Court (complete Part 5)

Line 13: Interest is calculated at the rate of 1.5 percent per month
starting from the first day of the month after the month of certification of
this form through the last day of the month in which the sale will be held.
Multiply the calculated rate by the total of Line 7, minus Line 6, plus
Lines 8 through 12. Enter the amount on Line 13.

Line 14: Enter the total of Lines 8-13. Complete Lines 15-18, if
applicable.



APPLICATION FOR TAX DEED o 12
Section 197.502, Florida Statutes

Application Number: 2100135

To:. Tax Collector of ESCAMBIA COUNTY , Florida

ATCF |l FLORIDA-A, LLC
PO BOX 69239
BALTIMORE, MD 21264-9238,

hold the listed tax certificate and hereby surrender the same to the Tax Collector and make tax deed application thereon:

Account Number Certificate No. Date Legal Description

02-0698-000 2019/653 06-01-2019 | LTS 9 10 BLK 43 ENSLEY PLAT DB 87 P
244 OR 7416 P 51

i agree to:
e pay any current taxes, if due and
* redeem all outstanding tax certificates plus interest not in my possession, and
+ pay all delinquent and omitted taxes, plus interest covering the property.

» pay all Tax Collector's fees, property information report costs, Clerk of the Court costs, charges and fees, and
Sheriff's costs, if applicable.

Attached is the tax sale certificate on which this application is based and all other certificates of the same legal description
which are in my possession.

Electronic signature on file

ATCF |l FLORIDA-A, LLC

PO BOX 69239

BALTIMORE, MD 21264-9239
04-07-2021
Application Date

Applicant’s signature



ECPA Home

Chris Jones
Escambia County Property Appraiser

Real Estate Search Tangible Property Search Sale List
* Nav. Mode ® Account O Reference g f Printer Friendly Version |
[Generaimformaton ————————————— Jhhssessmens |
Reference: 1115301901009043 Year Land Imprv Total Cap Val
Account: 020698000 2020 $7,323 $11,572 $18,895 $18,895
Owners: WOODFIN PATRICIAE 1/8 INT 2019 $7,323 $11,331 $18,654 $18,654
DANLEY SHIRLEY J 1/8 INT 2018 $8,610  $11,666  $20,276  $20,276

STEWART BONNIE MAE 1/8 INT
SHORT MARY E 1/8 INT...~

Mail; 399 FARGO RD Disclaimer

CANTONMENT, FL 32533 Market Value Breakdown Letter
Situs: 8601 WALNUT AVE 32534
Use Code: MOBILE HOME AP Tax Estimator
:z):r:rity: COUNTY MSTU File for New Homestead Exemption Online
Tax Inquiry: Open Tax inquiry Window

Report Storm Damage

Tax Inquiry link courtesy of Scott Lunsford
Escambia County Tax Collector
Sales Data 2020 Certified Roli Exemptions

Official Records (| None
Sale Date Book Page Value Type (New Window)

Legal Descripti
mpopss s s s o[

LTS 9 10 BLK 43 ENSLEY PLAT DB 87 P 244 OR 7416 P 51
01/1968 362 86  $600 WD 3

Officiat Records Inquiry courtesy of Pam Childers Extra Features

Escambia County Clerk of the Circuit Court and Comptroller | EESUUSETIRMING

Parcel
Information

Launch Interactive Map

Section
Map Id: +
11-18-30-2 -_

Approx.
Acreage:
Zoned: A /

HDMU / N

Evacuation !
& Flood /
Information

Open |
Report

w" ' )
;”*3 View Florida Department of Environmental Protection(DEP) Data

Buildings
Address:8601 WALNUT AVE, Year Built: 1989, Effective Year: 1989, PA Building ID#: 126188




btructural Elements

DWELLING UNITS-1

MH EXTERIOR WALL-VINYL/METAL
MH FLOOR FINISH-CARPET

MH FLOOR SYSTEM-TYPICAL 39 1
‘ MH HEAT/AIR-HEAT & AIR

; MH INTERIOR FINISH-DRYWALL/PLASTER
‘ MH MILLWORK-TYPICAL 8
MH ROOF COVER-METAL

; MH ROOF FRAMING-GABLE HiP
MH STRUCTURAL FRAME-TYPICAL
NO. PLUMBING FIXTURES-6 BAS
NO. STORIES-1

STORY HEIGHT-0 3

Iﬁ Areas - 1154 Total SF

BASE AREA - 938
OPEN PORCH UNF - 128 x 16 41
WOOD DECKFIN - 88

4/6/02

The primary use of the assessment data is for the preparation of the current year tax roll. No responsibility or liability is
assumed for inaccuracies or errors.

Last Updated:04/28/2021 (tc.6327) ]

N
e




Pam Childers

CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT
ESCAMBIA COUNTY FLORIDA

INST# 2021052268 5/12/2021 2:54 PM

OFF REC BK: 8528 PG: 1936 Doc Type: TDN

NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR TAX DEED

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, That ATCF 11 FLORIDA-A LLC holder of Tax Certificate No. 00553,
issued the 1st day of June, A.D., 2019 has filed same in my office and has made application for a tax deed to
be issued thereon. Said certificate embraces the following described property in the County of Escambia,
State of Florida, to wit:

LTS 9 10 BLK 43 ENSLEY PLAT DB 87 P 244 OR 7416 P 51
SECTION 11, TOWNSHIP 1 S, RANGE 30 W
TAX ACCOUNT NUMBER 020698000 (1221-07)

The assessment of the said property under the said certificate issued was in the name of

PATRICIA E WOODFIN 1/8 INT and SHIRLEY J DANLEY 1/8 INT and BONNIE MAE
STEWART 1/8 INT and MARY E SHORT 1/8 INT and BARBARA ANN HARRIS 1/8 INT and
DEWAYNE E STEWART 1/8 INT and ERNEST STEWART JR 1/8 INT and BETTY SUE
STEWART COOK EST OF

Unless said certificate shall be redeemed according to law, the property described therein will be sold to the
highest bidder at public auction at 9:00 A.M. on the first Monday in the month of December, which is the
6th day of December 2021.

Dated this 12th day of May 2021.

In accordance with the AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT, if you are a person with a disability who
needs special accommodation in order to participate in this proceeding you are entitled to the provision of
certain assistance. Please contact Emily Hogg not later than seven days prior to the proceeding at Escambia
County Government Complex, 221 Palafox Place Ste 110, Pensacola FL 32502. Telephone: 850-595-3793.

PAM CHILDERS
CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT
ESCAMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA

TRy

=T COMPIIN,

G
fa v
.
‘

By:
Emily Hogg
Deputy Clerk



Pam Childers

Clerk of the Circuit Court and Comptroller, Escambia County

Clerk of Courts « County Comptroller ¢ Clerk of the Board of County Commissioners ¢ Recorder ¢

June 11, 2021

ATCF I1 FLORIDA-A, LLC
PO BOX 69239
BALTIMORE MD 21264-9239

Dear Certificate Holder:

The records of this office show that an application for a tax deed had been made on the property
represented by the numbered certificate listed below. There are additional fees needed in order to
process your application. If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at (850) 595-3793.

TAX CERT ADDITIONAL FEES
2019 TD 08242 $80.00 - Sheriff Fee
2019 TD 08241 $40.00 - Sheriff Fee
2019 TD 08128 $280.00 - Sheriff Fee
2019 TD 05931 $40.00 - Sheriff Fee
2019 TD 05930 $40.00 - Sheriff Fee
2019 TD 00399 $160.00 - Sheriff Fee
2019 TD 00553 $240.00 - Sheriff Fee
2019 TD 01314 $320.00 - Sheriff Fee
2019 TD 02669 $80.00 - Sheriff Fee
2019 TD 02890 $40.00 - Sheriff Fee
2019 TD 03726 $80.00 - Sheriff Fee
2019 TD 04517 $40.00 - Sheriff Fee
2019 TD 04813 $80.00 - Sheriff Fee

PLEASE REMIT  $1520.00

Very truly yours,

PAM CHILDERS

Cle Circw

Tax Deeds * 221 Palafox Place ¢ Suite 110 ¢ Pensacola, FL 32502
Telephone 850-595-3793 « ehogg@EscambiaClerk.com




PAM CHILDERS

CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT
ARCHIVES AND RECORDS
CHILDSUPPORT BRANCH OFFICES
CIRCUIT CIVIL ARCHIVES AND RECORDS
CIRCUIT CRIMINAL JUVENILE DIVISION
COUNTY CIVIL CENTURY
COUNTY CRIMINAL
DOMESTIC RELATIONS
FAMILY LAW
JURY ASSEMBLY CLERK TO THE BOARD OF
JUVENILE COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
OFFICIAL RECORDS
Rleiealll COUNTY OF ESCAMBIA COUNTY TREASURY
OPERATIONAL SERVICES OFFICE OF THE AUDITOR
'f‘ri(,)\?:ﬁl'rg CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT

PAM CHILDERS, CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT
Tax Certificate Redeemed From Sale

Account: 020698000 Certificate Number: 000553 of 2019
Payor: MARY E SHORT 9716 BARRANGER DR PENSACOLA, FL 32514 Date 08/25/2021

Clerk's Check # 1 Clerk's Total

Tax Collector Check # 1 Tax Collector's Total
Postage
Researcher Copies
Recording
Prep Fee
Total Received

PAM CHILDERS
Clerk of the Circuit Court

Received By: W%Q,
Deputy Clerk

Escambia County Government Complex * 221 Palafox Place Ste 110 « PENSACOLA, FLORIDA 32502
(850) 595-3793 « FAX (850) 595-4827 « http://www.clerk.co.escambia.fl.us




PAM CHILDERS

CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT
ARCHIVES AND RECORDS
CHILDSUPPORT BRANGH OFFICES
a%ﬁ(}trjrcréx,@ ARCHIVES AND RECORDS
JUVENILE DIVISION
COUNTY CIVIL CENTURY
COUNTY CRIMINAL
DOMESTIC RELATIONS
FAMILY LAW
JURY ASSEMBLY CLERK TO THE BOARD OF
JUVENILE COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
T, OFFICIAL RECORDS
M EALTH COUNTY OF ESCAMBIA COUNTY TREASURY
OPERATIONAL SERVICES OFFICE OF THE AUDITOR
‘}i‘;ﬁ’;{? CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT

Case # 2019 TD 000553
Redeemed Date 08/25/2021
Name MARY E SHORT 9716 BARRANGER DR PENSACOLA, FL 32514

Clerk's Total = TAXDEED

Due Tax Collector = TAXDEED

Postage = TD2

ResearcherCopies = TD6

Release TDA Notice (Recording) = RECORD2
Release TDA Notice (Prep Fee) = TD4

* For Office Use Only

Date Docket Desc Amount Owed Amount Due Payee Name

FINANCIAL SUMMARY
No Information Available - See Dockets




4 search Property & Property Sheet =i Lien Holder's & soid To ® Redeem 3 Forms | Courtview s Benchmark

PAM CHILDERS
CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT
ESCAMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA

Tax Deed - Redemption Calculator
Account: 020698000 Certificate Number: 000553 of 2019

No v

Redemption

Months

Tax Collector

Tax Collector Interest
Tax Collector Fee

Total Tax Collector

Record TDA Notice
Clerk Fee

Sheriff Fee

Legal Advertisement

App. Fee Interest

Total Clerk

Release TDA Notice (Recording)

Release TDA Notice (Prep Fee)

Postage

Researcher Copies

Total Redemption Amount

Book/Page

04/07/2021

Final Redemption Payment ESTIMATED

Auction Date | 12/06/2021

8

Application Date

$2,261.47 ]
$271.38

|$6.25 |

$2,539.10

[$17.00

{$130.00

$360.00

3 ] ] L]

[$200.00

$84.84

$791.84

{$10.00 |
[$7.00 |
|
|

[$60.00

[$0.00

$3,407.94

Repayment Overpayment Refund Amount

8528

Interest Rate

Redemption Overpayment ACTUAL

Redemption Date j08/25/2021
4

$2,261.47

$135.69

|$6.25

$2,403.41 ~T.C -

|$17.00

$130.00

$360.00

$200.00

$42.42

$749.42 C.H.

[$10.00

[$7.00

[$0.00

{$0.00

$3,160.83 — 3(20.00

- aoooo

$238.11

T8, LOA.

{1936




Pam Childers

CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT
ESCAMBIA COUNTY FLORIDA

INST# 2021094657 8252021 2:33PM .

OFF REC BK: 8604 PG: 1980 Doc Type: RTD

RELEASE OF NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR TAX DEED

Pursuant to § 197.502(5)(c), Florida Statutes, the Escambia County Clerk of Court fully releases the Notice
of Tax Deed Application recorded at Official Records Book 8528, Page 1936, of Escambia County, for the
tax certificate, tax deed, and property described below:

Tax Certificate No. Certificate No. 00553, issued the 1st day of June, A.D., 2019
TAX ACCOUNT NUMBER: 020698000 (1221-07)
DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY:

LTS 910 BLK 43 ENSLEY PLAT DB 87 P 244 OR 7416 P 51
SECTION 11, TOWNSHIP 1 S, RANGE 30 W

NAME IN WHICH ASSESSED: PATRICIA E WOODFIN 1/8 INT and SHIRLEY J DANLEY 1/8 INT and
BONNIE MAE STEWART 1/8 INT and MARY E SHORT 1/8 INT and BARBARA ANN HARRIS 1/8
INT and DEWAYNE E STEWART 1/8 INT and ERNEST STEWART JR 1/8 INT and BETTY SUE
STEWART COOK EST OF

Dated this 25th day of August 2021.

PAM CHILDERS
CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT
ESCAMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA

By:
Emily Hogg
Deputy Clerk




PROPERTY INFORMATION REPORT
3050 Concho Drive, Pensacola, Florida 32507 | Phone: 850-466-3077

THE ATTACHED REPORT IS ISSUED TO:
SCOTT LUNSFORD, ESCAMBIA COUNTY TAX COLLECTOR

TAX ACCOUNT #: 02-0698-000 CERTIFICATE #: 2019-553

THIS REPORT IS NOT TITLE INSURANCE. THE LIABILITY FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS
REPORT IS LIMITED TO THE PERSON(S) EXPRESSLY IDENTIFIED BY NAME IN THE PROPERTY
INFORMATION REPORT AS THE RECIPIENT(S) OF THE PROPERTY INFORMATION REPORT.

The attached Report prepared in accordance with the instructions given by the user named above includes a
listing of the owner(s) of record of the land described herein together with current and delinquent ad valorem
tax information and a listing and copies of all open or unsatisfied leases, mortgages, judgments and
encumbrances recorded in the Official Record Books of Escambia County, Florida that appear to encumber the
title to said land as listed on page 2 herein. It is the responsibility of the party named above to verify receipt of
each document listed. If a copy of any document listed is not received, the office issuing this Report must be
contacted immediately.

This Report is subject to: Current year taxes; taxes and assessments due now or in subsequent years; oil, gas,
and mineral or any subsurface rights of any kind or nature; easements, restrictions and covenants of record,;
encroachments, overlaps, boundary line disputes, and any other matters that would be disclosed by an accurate
survey and inspection of the premises.

This Report does not insure or guarantee the validity or sufficiency of any document attached, nor is it to be
considered a title insurance policy, an opinion of title, a guarantee of title, or as any other form of guarantee or

warranty of title.

Use of the term “Report” herein refers to the Property Information Report and the documents attached hereto.

Period Searched: September 1, 2001 to and including September 1, 2021 Abstractor: Vicki Campbell

BY

Yy 4

Michael A. Campbell,
As President
Dated: September 8, 2021



PROPERTY INFORMATION REPORT
CONTINUATION PAGE

September 8, 2021
Tax Account #: 02-0698-000

1. The Grantee(s) of the last deed(s) of record is/are: SHIRLEY J. DANLEY, PATRICIA E.

WOODFIN, BONNIE MAE STEWART, MARY E. SHORT, BARBARA ANN HARRIS,
DEWAYNE EARNEST STEWART, ERNEST STEWART, JR. AND THE ESTATE OF BETTY
SUE STEWART COOK AS TO CONTRACTUAL INTEREST. ROBERT DERWOOD
MEREDITH AND TROY DEAN MEREDITH AS TRUSTEES UNDER THE REVOCABLE
LIVING TRUST AGREEMENT OF FRANKLIN J. MEREDITH, DATED JANUARY 12, 1993
AS TO FEE SIMPLE

By Virtue of Warranty Deed recorded 10/27/1967 in OR 362/8; Agreement for Deed recorded
6/21/1971 — OR 550/284; Estate of Voncille Meredith Estate Case No 91-216-CP-03; Estate of
Franklin J. Meredith Case No. 99-MAR-CP-PRO (filed in Santa Rosa County); Summary
Administration of Estate of Bonnie Lee Stewart recorded 10/05/2015 — OR 7416/51

2. The land covered by this Report is: See Attached Exhibit “A”

3. The following unsatisfied mortgages, liens, and judgments affecting the land covered by this Report

O N -V N

L~

appear of record:

. MSBU Lien in favor of Escambia County recorded 10/1/1998 OR 4312/1615.
. MSBU Lien in favor of Escambia County recorded 10/1/1998 OR 4312/1615.

MSBU Lien in favor of Escambia County recorded 6/17/1999 OR 4425/1902.

. Certificate of Delinquency recorded 2/18/2005 — OR 5579/973.

Judgment in favor of Bank of America, N.A. recorded 9/19/2001 — OR 4790/1785.
Judgment in favor of First Citizens Bank & Trust Company recorded 6/15/2011 — OR 6731/882.

. Code Enforcement Order in favor of Escambia County recorded 4/27/2017 — OR 7702/1859

together with Order recorded 8/16/2017 — OR 7761/393.

. State of Florida Department of Revenue Tax Warrant recorded 9/5/2013 — OR 7070/1626.

Judgment in favor of Citibank, N.A. recorded 1/28/2020 — OR 8238/961.

4. Taxes:

S.

Taxes for the year(s) NON are delinquent.
Tax Account #: 02-0698-000

Assessed Value: $19,457

Exemptions: NONE

We find the following HOA names in our search (if a condominium, the condo docs book and page are
included for your review): NONE

Payment of any special liens/assessments imposed by City, County, and/or State.

Note: Escambia County and/or local municipalities may impose special liens/assessments. These

liens/assessments are not discovered in a title search or shown above. These special assessments typically
create a lien on real property. The entity that governs subject property must be contacted to verify payment
status.



PERDIDO TITLE & ABSTRACT, INC.

PROPERTY INFORMATION REPORT
3050 Concho Drive, Pensacola, Florida 32507 | Phone 850-466-3077

Scott Lunsford

Escambia County Tax Collector
P.O.Box 1312

Pensacola, FL 32591

CERTIFICATION: TITLE SEARCH FOR TDA

TAX DEED SALE DATE: DEC 6, 2021
TAX ACCOUNT #: 02-0698-000
CERTIFICATE #: 2019-553

In compliance with Section 197.522, Florida Statutes, the following is a list of names and addresses of
those persons, firms, and/or agencies having legal interest in or claim against the above-described
property. The above-referenced tax sale certificate is being submitted as proper notification of tax deed
sale.

YES NO

L] X] Notify City of Pensacola, P.O. Box 12910, 32521

X [] Notify Escambia County, 190 Governmental Center, 32502
[] XI Homestead for 2020 _tax year.

SHIRLEY J. DANLEY, PATRICIA E. WOODFIN, SHIRLEY J. DANLEY

BONNIE MAE STEWART, MARY E. SHORT, 1937 RYALE RD.

BARBARA ANN HARRIS, DEWAYNE EARNEST CANTONMENT, FL 32533
STEWART, ERNEST STEWART, JR. AND

THE ESTATE OF BETTY SUE STEWART COOK PATRICIA E. WOODFIN
ROBERT DERWOOD MEREDITH AND BONNIE MAE STEWART
TROY DEAN MEREDITH AS TRUSTEES UNDER THE ESTATE OF BONNIE SUE
THE REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST AGREEMENT STEWART COOK

OF FRANKLIN J. MEREDITH 399 FARGO RD.

8605 N WALNUT AVE. CANTONMENT, FL 32533

CANTONMENT, FL 32534

MARY E. SHORT AKA MARY S. SHORT FIRST CITIZENS BANK & TRUST COMPANY

9716 BARRANGER DR. P.O. BOX 28203

PENSACOLA, FL 32514 RALIEGH, NC 27611
BARBARA ANN HARRIS CITIBANK, N.A.

336 AZALEA DR. 701 E 60TH ST. N.
WESTWEGO, LA 70094 SIOUX FALLS, SD 57117
DEWAYNE EARNEST STEWART BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

8361 DURAND AVE. 10401 DEERWOD PARK BLVD.

PENSACOLA, FL 32534 JACKSONVILLE, FL 32256



CONTINUED FROM PAGE 3

ERNEST STEWART JR. ROBERT DERWOOD MEREDITH AND
611 W. DEVANE ST. TROY DEAN MEREDITH AS TRUSTEES UNDER
PENSACOLA, FL 32534 THE REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST AGREEMENT

OF FRANKLIN J. MEREDITH
8701 N. PALAFOX ST.
PENSACOLA, FL 32514

CLERK OF CIRCUIT COURT ESCAMBIA COUNTY CODE ENFORCEMENT
DIVISION ENFORCEMENT 3363 W PARK PL.
1800 WEST ST. MARY’S ST. PENSACOLA, FL 32505

PENSACOLA, FL 32501

DOR CHILD SUPPORT DOMESTIC RELATIONS FLORIDA DEPT. OF REVENUE

3670B NORTH “L” STREET PENSACOLA SERVICE CENTER

PENSACOLA, FL 32505 3670 N. L ST. STE C
PENSACOLA, FL 32505-5254

Certified and delivered to Escambia County Tax Collector, this 8" day of August, 2021.

PERDIDO TITLE & ABSTRACT, INC.

Y 4

BY: Michael A. Campbell, As It’s President

NOTE: The above listed addresses are based upon current information available, but addresses are not
guaranteed to be true or correct.



PROPERTY INFORMATION REPORT
September 8, 2021
Tax Account #:02-0698-000

LEGAL DESCRIPTION
EXHIBIT "A"

LTS 910 BLK 43 ENSLEY PLAT DB 87 P 244 OR 7416 P 51
SECTION 11, TOWNSHIP 1 S, RANGE 30 W

TAX ACCOUNT NUMBER 02-0698-000(1221-07)
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ansigny, that well seired of the property, and have a good right to convey the saivie; that’

pits and

/ ? day ol_mM ‘ 19‘-2; \:'.cl";; '*r, .

1

o b i =
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. : Whis Fndenture, Tntered into thin. 10t duy of __dpral .o AD A
r | between_. Franklin Mercdith and Voncile Meredith,Husband and Wife.. . .o o

| v o e

e - - SN e ... of the first part, and
Barmset Stewart snd Bormde L, Stewart —evme 0f the aecond part, WITNESSETH:

' That the said party of the first part, agrees 10 acll to the aald party of the second part, the following

?‘ ‘ described real eslate, situste, lylng and belng in . Becantda County, ... ., State of Fiorida, te-wit:
' 1ot 8,9, and 10, Hlock 4),Ensley_Soztion )1, Twmahip 1.80uth Fange 30 Weat,

according to Flat of Enaley, Rocordsd in Doed Book 87 at Page 244,

. e - S -
i : oI T s i | &
R s = AR it it e <4 v ?
g~ wrianaul i . .
i i B, Lot 07 ADTDA X - £
7

i
P
i
1
H
i

for the price of wa=Thousand Dollars ami. Hof100. _. DOLLARS.

of which purchase money the eaid party of the second part hus paid the sum of. Two-Hundred
_Dollars srd Ho/100 -—----

Dallars, and has glved e pramissory notea, of oven date hérew(th, in thesumeol . .. . ... .

:
PR K
i ....One Thousani,elght Hantred Dollars..._.... S - - ) - i
¢ . payable at the office of . Heredith Linber CoepIne, . .. . 1 -4
T _Paytila Konthly at #35:00 per Konth — After date, L fi
1 . . o
. i respectively, with intereat payable e v e itthe v‘ale of .. . _8’ ~.- per cent. per annum, "}
g froin__10_doril 1971 - until paid. o
9 The said party of the aecond part agrees, und hereby covenants to pay all Taxes for current year, and -
afterwards, and other guvernmental improvement taxes and axsessmenta, which may be assessed againat \
! the said property, and also to keep the improvements upon sald property insured in the nama of »ald !
! ; ' patty of the Arst part [n the sum of not leas than U DI !
* at cost of party of aecond part, - : .

]

The aaid party of the second part further agrees and hereby covenants that upan failere to do and
perform nny of the agreements and eovenanta herein agreed lo be done or performed, nr upon failure to '
pay any of aald nofes at maturity, or any installmenis of the Intarest thereon, then, and in that evenl,
ihe said pariy of the sccond part ahatl forfeit all righta whatsoever under this Indenture, and any and nll
payments made on arcount of anid property shall be considered and treated as a ma<onnble rental of
1 aame up to the date of anid default or nan.pnyment, and the eaid porty of the second part shall heeome,
a8 to the sald property hercinbefore described, the tenant at will of zaid party of the firat part, and wili
gvaﬂt‘c“l«mr ang deliver up poasession thereof to the said party of the first part, upon ( dny" ce
n writing. .

The party af the fleat part u[lmn pnyment of all of aaid notea aceording to Thelr tennr nnd «(Teet,
and npon the dus and faithful performance of the ngreementa and covenanta herein agreed to be done or
performed, ahall excoute and deliver to the said party of the second part a good and rulicient deed of

conveyance 10 sald property, at the cost and expenss of party of...  Flrat _ part,
TJn @estimonp WDhereof, The partien hereto have hereunta ret their hands and sealn,
this _,.20%h __day of. doril___ ...
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Order: 9-8 -v¢

454876

( N?Telﬁv

STATE OF FLORIDA
County of  Bscatde

o W 5900 ne285

Heture the subscriber, & Notary Publie, perwoually appestod  Earmant Steart and

Bonnde L.5tevart . - and .. Franklio Herodith and Voncile Moredith
to me well known, and known o me to be lha indlvldulll described fn and who exceuted the !nnvolnu
fnatrument, and acknowledged thet thoy execu(ad the scmo for the uses and purpuses theseln set forth.

and the suld Vonells Horudith wife of the aaid ... Franklin Horedith

upou.& private exaeaination.by me hehl sapnute nd apart from her lnid husband, acknowledged and
|(um!‘r¢ thag nhe eacruted tho same freely and volurtarily bnd without fear nrlp}mhmslon , compulaivn
&q_&»n “af'or from har said hushand, and for thy purpuse of agreeing to relinquish, renounce and
mhu uf whatssever kind In and ta the sald property.

)I‘r}ny hand and official seal, this Ich Ldayof

il

; e B Nﬂlﬂ Publie.
! My Commiinalen expires 9%4.. £, /82.3=

pAn T
-ATATE OF FLORIDA l
Lounly of )
- Refore the nutmcriber duly commissioned, qualiﬁvd and acting s Notary Publie in snd for aald

State and Coumzepemmll peared ...
known to miv to te the hnllv(dunl duscrlbed y lhnl name in and who executed the !nugolng instrumens
and tobethe . .. ... Prestdant of 48 ..o oo e e .

» curporation, and acknowiedged and declared that he, as _ .. President of maid corporation, Ind
being duly authorized by it, slgned its name and affiard its s2al to and executed the seld instrument for
it and a8 its act and dead, )

Given under my hand and official mal, this dayot ADAS .
Notary Publie,
My Commission sxpires. oo
N S !
i : v i
| LT Ql | @
BRI IREEA 8
} ’ ‘9. i % Z : { o
i | £ ! ~ 1 4 p™
l N N R - - . [
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. 37 2000/12/12

/
\a DR-304
FINAL CERTIFICATE R. 08/00
AND RECEIPT FOR ESTATE TAX
- = OR BK 46 46 PEOSZC
DEPARTMENT ia County, Florida
OF REVENUE B AT ROMENT  25b1-802539 |
RCD Jan 04, 2001 08:31 am
Escambia tounty, Florida
" WILLIAM V LINNE " 7" Evnie Lee Magaha
PO BOX 12347 . -
PENSACOLA FL 32581-3258 Cle?ﬁs?&uﬁgﬁcé&:ﬁgogggst

Re: The Estateof \\.ooniry rRANKLIN J.

Social Security No. I
Date of Death:

_ 01/27/1999
Resident of SANTA ROSA
State of FL

Issue Date: 12/12/2000
NO. A AH01940

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, That in accordance with the provisions of Chapter 198, Florida Statutes, there has béen fited with
this office a sworn return for Estate Taxes as required by law in the above named Estate and that the amount of tax

assessed by the State of Florida against said estate was Dollars.
THIRTEEN THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED EIGHTY-FOUR DOLLARS AND 71/100
Thetotaltaxpaid ...................................................................................... $ $13'484.71
The total interest paid................ccooivc $ $0. 00
The total penalty paid ... e e $ $0. 00

Given in triplicate under my hand and the seal of the State of Florida.

JIMZI LE, CUTIVE DIRECTOR
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

STATE OF FLORIDA

https://dory.escambiaclerk.com/LandmarkWeb1.4.6.134/search/index?theme=.blue&section=searchCriteriaName&quickSearchSelection=# 1M
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[ [ |

BK 431 = PELE 1S
Ezcalbia Countg, Florida
INSTRUMENT 98-525389

RCD Oct 01, 19958 02:48 pa
NOTICE OF LIEN Escambia bounty, Florida

Ernie Le M
STATE OF FLORIDA cl Cioagaha
COUNTY OF ESCAMBIA e?ﬁg?ﬁgﬁgﬁTC;gsgé§3ggurt
FIRE PROTECTION MUNICIPAL SERVICE BENEFIT UNIT (MSBU)
Re: STEWART EARNEST & BONNIE L ACCT.NO. 02 0697 000 0
8605 WALNUT AVE 00 000
PENSACOLA FL 32503 AMOUNT $7.72

THIS Notice of Lien is hereby filed pursuant to Section 1-15-63
of the Escambia County, Florida cgde of Ogdinances for del?nquent
annual assessments for fiscal yearf prior to and, including
September 30, 1998 plus a 10% penalty charge against real property,
more partlcuiarly described as:

LT 8 9 & 10 BLK 43
ENSLEY PLAT DB 87 P 244
OR 550 P 284

PROP.NO. 11 1S 30 1901 008 043

filed in the Eublic records of $sgambia‘Count¥, This constitutes a
lien agaénst he property identified above until discharged and
satisfled by paymeént to the Clerk of the Circuit Court of the lien,
glus.p&naltl 8,  in the total amount 7.72 . Evidence of

i

o]
scharge and satisfaction of this lien can be recorded in the public
records of Escambia County, Florida by the Clerk of the Circuit Court.

. Thig lien shall not be assigned to any person. Until fully
satigfied payment, discharged or barred by law, this lien shall
remain equal in rank and dignity with the liens of all state, county,
district or mgn1c1pal taxes and’ special assessments and superior in
rank and dignity to all other subsequently filed liens encumbrances,
titles and Claims in, to, or_against the grogerty. _This lien may be
enforced at any time by the Bodrd of County Commissioners subseguent
to the date of recording of this Notice of Lien for the amount due
under the recorded lien, 1nclud1ng all penalties, plus costs and a
reasonable attorney's fee by procéedings in a court of equity to fore-
close liens in the manner in which a mortgage lien is foreclosed or
under the provisions of Chapter 173, Florida Statutes_or the collec-

£
tion and enforcement“géﬁg§y3ent thereof may be accomplished by any
AN . Higy

other method authorikza
'\ L "
e CIRCL e,

Date: 09/04/1998
Magaha
hegsCircuit Court

/D,

Ernje Lee Magaha
Cl :IIJ of thegCirc 33

B . o
S

) <
e COUNTY g

o
o
o
L T TP U
—5!\-.' T <

»
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| 1 |
OR BK 4= 12 p51e
Escasbia Count s F1 or-i:.l&t?
INSTRUMENT 95-5&5390

Oct 01, 1998 02:48 pm
NOTICE OF LIEN “‘éﬂca':bia tounty, Florida

STATE OF FLORIDA Ernie Lee Magaha
CODNTY OF BOCAMAIA Clerk of the Circait Court

INSTRUMENT 98-525390
FIRE PROTECTION MUNICIPAL SERVICE BENEFIT UNIT (MSBU)

Re: gTEW%%TLEARNEST & ACCT.NO. 02 0698 000 000
8605 WALNUT AVE AMQUNT $76.40

PENSACOLA FL 32534

THIS Notice of Lien_is hereby filed pursuant to Segtion 1-15-63
of the Escambia County, Florida Code of Ordinances for delinquent
annual assessments for fiscal yearg prior to and including
September 30 1{93 plus a 10% penalty charge against real property,
more particularly described as:

LTS ¢ 10 BLK 43
ENSLEY PLAT DB 87 P 244
OR 550 P 284

PROP.NO. 11 18 30 1901 009 043

filed in the public records of Egcambia County., This constitutes a
lien against he‘propertg identified above until discharged and.
satisfied by gayment to the Clerk of the Circuit Court of the lien,
us penaltles, in the total amount_ of $76.40 . Evidence of .
scharge and satisfaction of thig lien can be recorded in the public
records of Escambia County, Florida by the Clerk of the Circuit Court.

, Thig lien shall not be assigned to any person. Until fully
satigfie . payment, dlscharged.OE barred by law this lien shall
remain equal in rank and dignity with the liens of al state, county,
district "or municipal taxes and special assessments and superior in
rank and dignity to all other subsequently filed liens, encumbrances,
titleas and €laims,kin, to, or against the property. This lien may be
enforced at agy time by the Bodrd of County Commissioners subseguent
to the date of recording of thl? Notice of Lien for_ the amount due
under the recorded lien, including all penalties, glu. costs and a
reasonﬁble attorney's fee by proceedings in a court of equity to fore-
close liens in the manner in which a mortgage lien is fofeclosed or
under the provisions of Chapter 173, Florida Statutes_ or the collec-
tion and enforcement of payment thereof may be accomplished by any
other method authorized by’ lawwu.,,

b - Fe
ERS e

I ARC 7
\ / .
o T

e

Date: 09/04/1998

7
Euty F

Iy

Ige asaba

https://dory.escambiaclerk.com/LandmarkWeb1.4.6.134/search/index?theme=.blue&section=searchCriteriaName&quickSearchSelection=# 1M
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OR BK 4425 pg1
Escambia Count ’ Flsa?ggz
INSTRUMENT 95—519547

RCD Jun 17, 1999 12:@g pm

NOTICE OF LIEN Escambia tuunty, Florida
Ernie Lee Magaha
STATE OF FLORIDA Clerk gf the Circuit Court
COUNTY OF ESCAMBIA INSTRUMENT 99-619547

FIRE PROTECTION MUNICIPAL SERVICE BENEFIT UNIT (MSBU)

Re: STEWART EARNEST & ACCT.NO. 02 0698 000 000
BONNIE L
8605 WALNUT AVE AMOUNT $35.20

PENSACOLA FL 32534

THIS Notice of Lien_is hereby filed pursuant to Sectieon 1-15-63
of the Escambia County, Florida Code of Ordinances for delingquent
annual assessments for the fiscal year October 1, 1998 through
September 30, 1999 plus a 10% penalty charge against real property,
more particularly déscribed as:

LTS 9 10 BLK 43
ENSLEY PLAT DB 87 P 244
OR 550 P 284

PROP.NO. 11 18 30 1901 009 043

filed in the gublic records of Escambia Countg, This constitutes a
lien against the property identified above until discharged and.
satisfied by payment to the Clerk of the Circuit Court @I the lien,
glus penaltlies,” in the total amount of $35.20 . Evidence of

ischarge and satisfaction of this lien can be recorded in the public
records of Escambia County, Florida by the Clerk of the Circuit Court.

. Thig lien shall not be assigned to any person. Until fully
satigfied b{ payment, discharged or barred by law, this lien shall
remaln equal in’ rank and dignity with the liens of all state, county,
district 'or municipal_ taxes and special assessmentg and superior in
rank and dignity to all other subsequently filed lieng, encumbrances,
titles and ¢laims in, to, or against the Erogerty. ,This lien may be
enforced at any time by the Board of County Jommlssioners subseguent
to the date of  recording of this Notice of Lien for_ the amount due
under the recorded lien, including all penalties, glus costs and a
reasonable attorney's fee by procéedings in a court of equity to fore-

close liens in the manner in which a mortgage lien is foreclosed or
under the provisions of Chapter 173, Floridia Statutes or the collec-
recf may be accomplished by any

tion and enforcement of payment the

cther method authorlz;_*d"’* 35’":-}3“!"";.
: ‘e“ of CIRCYy
Date: 05/24/1999 S
N ) S
=G
T
w 0
Ernig Lee Magaha gq;nu
R -* )
Cle of the Circuit Coﬂéﬁ?

4.
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OR BK 4729 C P61 785

' ) Escambia Countg Flovrida
\ INSTRUMENT 2001-895972
IN COUNTY COURT IN AND FOR .
ESCAMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA )
3 f;iﬁ%{!f-' LR HAG;’\F%A:«EQT
Bank of America, N.A. CASENO. 2000-CC-ZREh, ... Ll fl
Plaintiff, -
Vs. OR BK 4771 PELZ=O s (1 P 2353
: oun
Barbara J. Harris B T HIMENT 20b1-883976
Glenn Harris -EU & REnn'_}r‘ N
Defendant (s) / AR

SUMMARY FINAL JUDGMENT

The court, after due consideration of this matter, finds that the Defendant(s)
is indebted to the Plaintiff; it is therefore:

ORDERED AND ADJUDGED that Plaintiff's Motion for Summary Final
Judgment is hereby granted. Plaintiff, Bank of America, N.A., 10401 Deerwood Park
Blvd., Jacksonville, FI. 32256, shall recover from the Defendant(s) Barbara J. Harris,
SSNIIEEE :.d Glenn Harris, SSN [ the sum of $5,622.76 in
principal, together with costs of $155.50, and pre-judgment interest of §3,348.24, for a
total of $9,126.50, all of which let execution issue. This judgment shall accrue post
judgment interest at the rate of 11% per annum, for which let excution issue.

QDA%AND ORDERED at Pensacola, Florida, this f z day of
2
L

001.
'\ -

L

JUDGE

Copies To: 8 19, 2001 10:32 am
EDWARD H, MERRIGAN, JR., ESQUIRE REEca: ia County, Florida
Attorney for Plaintiff ie Les Mapah
P.O. BOX 45013 ClerkE:?‘l:he.Eir:aitaCuurt
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32232-5013 INSTRUMENT 2001-883976
Barbara J. Harris

. RCD Oct 26, 200t 08:2
C/o Frederick Gant, Esq. Escacl:bia tounty, Flogig;
322 W. Cervantes St. Ernie L Magaha
Pensacola, FL 32501 i h eEircuit Court

Cle?hs%ﬁuﬁEﬁT 2001-895972

Glenn Harris

Cl/o Prederick Gant, Esq.
322 W. Cervantes St.
Pensacola, FL. 32501

be a true copy of
on file in this office

|

https://dory.escambiaclerk.com/LandmarkWeb1.4.6.134/search/index?theme=.blue&section=searchCriteriaName&quickSearchSelection=# 1M
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Recorded in Public Records 06/15/2011 at 02:44 PM OR Book 6731 Page 882,
Instrument #2011040437, Ernie Lee Magaha Clerk of the Circuit Court Escambia

Recorded in Public Records 03/04/2011 at 01:09 PM OR Book 6696 Page 224,
Instrument #2011014515, Ernie lLee Magaha Clerk of the Circuit Court Escambia
County, FL

. IN THE CIRCUIT COURN -/
OF THE FIRST JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
IN AND FOR ESCAMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA

UCN:
Case No.: 2010-CA-001577

Division: Filed & Recorded by
FIRST CITIZENS BANK & Circuit Civil Division
TRUST CgMPANs‘;b3 Date: 02[%€] »OoUl
P.O. Box 28203, .
Raleigh, NC 27611, Brnie Lee Magaha
Clerk of the Circuit Court
Plaintiff,
YS.
SHIRLEY J. DANLEY,
Defendant. ,
DEFAULT FINAL JUDGMENT

The Defendant failing to answer the Complaint filed in the above-styled action, and the
Plaintiff filing the appropriate pleadings in this matter, it is

ORDERED AND ADJUDGED that Plsintiff, FIRST CITIZENS BANK & TRUST
COMPANY, recovers from Defendant, SHIRLEY J. DANLEY, the sum of $24,166.07 on principal,
pre-judgment interest of $2,184.25, with costs in the sum of $450.00, and attorney’s fees of
$1,200.00, making a total of $28,000.32, which shall accrue interest at a rate of six percent (6%) per
annum, for all of which let execution issue.

DONE AND ORDERED at Escambia County, Florida, this )3% day of

_,_% 2010, Zj :
CIRCU G

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been furnished by
United States Mail to Shirley J. Danley, Defendant, at 1937 Ryale Road, Cantonment, FL 32533, and

Ralph S. Marcadis, Esquire, Atto for Plaintiff, at 5104 South Westshore Blvd., Tampa, Florida
33611, this day of ; gg&g& ; , 20

Emie Lee Magaha, Clerk of Cours
101207E 6182 5 /maw -“";‘3;,',""-,, ' \U :
s‘:?,‘.:g ------- E{{/]‘;"" “ ( ?js i '3 ~
iR Nepithg Ll
mi 2% th
"?% A QP
XN
N
e sete, *CERTIFIED TO BE A TRUE COPY
.e;«:“v'\&?.?!! '5,',';’ OF THE ORIGINAL ON FILEIN THS OFFICE
S WITNESS MY HAND AND DFF Cise: 2010 ca 001577
F87 "o% ERNIELEE MAGAHA CLERK R G L A
EEH ix§ CWCUIT COURT mnﬁogm COURT ot
E F2F 7 EscAMBIA COUNTY. FLORBA” voodas7azrs |
X 'S VN O\%h l Q

' ""%‘,4;:‘""»""-..\ i 8': oL Y §
04 50 DATE e /2 221

¢,
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Recorded in Public Records 4/28/2017 10:08 AM OR Book 7703 Page 127,
Instrument #2017031269, Pam Childers Clerk of the Circuit Court Escambia
Couaty, FL Recording $44.00

Recorded in Public Records 4/27/2017 4:39 PM OR Book 7762 Page 1839,
Instrument #2017031203, Pam Childers Clerk of the Circuit Court Escambia
County, FL Recording $S44.00

THE OFFICE OF ENVIRONMENTAL ENFORCEMENT
SPECIAL MAGISTRATE
IN AND FOR THE
COUNTY OF ESCAMBIA, STATE OF FLORIDA

PETITIONER

ESCAMBIA COUNTY FLORIDA,

VS.
CASE NO: CE#15-06-02208
LOCATION: 1937 Ryale Rd B
PR#281N3114061001005

Danley, Shirley J

1937 Ryale Rd

Cantonment, FL. 32533

RESPONDENT

! ORDER

: This CAUSE having come before the Office of Environmental
Enforcement Special Magistrate on the Petition of the Environmental Enforcement
Officer for alleged violation of the ordinances of the County of Escambia, State of

Florida, and the Special Magistrate having considered the evidence before him in the

form of testimony by the Enforcement Officer and the Respondent or representative,

thereof, 5l\:/\L~,Y M] , as well as evidence submitted and after consideration of the

appropriate sections of the Escambia County Code of Ordinances, the Special Magistrate

finds that a violation of the following Code of Ordinance(s) has occurred and continues

D( 42-196 (a) Nuisance Conditions
42-196 (b) Trash and Debris
O 42-196 (c) Inoperable Vehicle(s); Described

K 42-196 (d) Overgrowth

https://dory.escambiaclerk.com/LandmarkWeb1.4.6.134/search/index?theme=.blue&section=searchCriteriaName&quickSearchSelection=# 1/5
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[

BK: 7702 PG: 1860

1
!

I R

55 N U

£

]

|

(I

[

30-203 Unsafe Building; Described as 5 Main Structure C Accessory Building(s)
D@U®CEIGOE@IOUEIOTONEDER 0O m D0 ()
SEO@OEIIM0 M@0 TMW) O (X) O(y) 0(2) 0 (aa) O (bb) 22 (cc) T (dd)
94-51 Obstruction of County Right-of-Way (ROW)

82-171 Mandatory Residential Waste Collection

82-15 lllegal Burning

82-5 Littering Prohibited

LDC Chapter 3 Commercial in residential and non permitted use

£DC Chapter 2 Article 3 Land Disturbance without permits

LDC Chapter 5 Article 8 Prohibited Signs, Un-permitted Sign ROW

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

THEREFORE, The Special Magisirate being otherwise fully advised in

the premises; it is hereby ORDERED that RESPONDENT _shall have until s / 2 ,

2017 to correct the violation and to bring the violation into compliance.

https://dory.escambiaclerk.com/LandmarkWeb1.4.6.134/search/index?theme=.blue&section=searchCriteriaName&quickSearchSelection=#

2/5
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BK: 7703 PG: 129

BK: 7702 PG: 1861

Corrective action shall include;

’{ Complete removal of all contributing nuisance conditions; trash, rubbish, overgrowth

and legally dispose of. Maintain clean conditions to avoid a repeat violation.

3 Remove vehicle. Repair vehicle or store in rear yard behind 6’ opaque fencing

0 Obtain building permit and restore structure to current building codes or, obtain

demolition permit and remove the structure(s), legally disposing of all debris.

O Remove all structures, signs, vehicles, ete. from County ROW; refrain from further
; obstruction.
C Subscribe for residential waste collection with a legal waste collection service and

comply with solid waste disposal methods

L Immediately cease bumning and refrain from future buming
i Remove all refuse and dispose of legally and refrain from future littering
J Rezone property and conform to all performance standards or complete

removal of the commercial or industrial entity
i Obtain necessary permits or cease operations

L Acquire proper permits or remove sign(s)

(3 Other
] Other
3 Other
U Other
L Other

https://dory.escambiaclerk.com/LandmarkWeb1.4.6.134/search/index?theme=.blue&section=searchCriteriaName&quickSearchSelection=# 3/5
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BK: 7702 PG: 1862

If you fail to fully correct the violation within the time required, you

/ - -
will be assessed a fine of $ } ks . o0 per day, commencing s [ 3 , 2017.

This daily fine shall continue until this violation is abated and the violation brought into

compliance or until as otherwise provided by law. YOU ARE REQUIRED,
immediately upon your fall correction of this violation(s), to contact the Escambia County
Environmental Enforcement Office in writing to request that they immediately inspect the
property to make an official determination of whether the violation has been abated and
brought into compliance. If the violation is not abated within the specified time period, then
the County may elect to take whatever measurers are necessary to abate the violation for you
These measurers could include, but are not limited to, DEMOLISHING YOUR
STRUCTURE (8S), LEGALLY DISPOSING OF ALL CONTRIBUTING CONDITIONS,
AND TOWING OF DESCRIBED VEHICLE (S). The reasonable cost of such will be

assessed against you and will constitute a lien on the property.

‘ Costs in the amount of §_1,16€.%° are awarded in favor of Escambia County

as the prevailing party against RESPONDENT.

This fine shall be forwarded to the Board of County Commissioners. Under
the authority of 162.09(1) F.S. and Sec. 30-34(d) of the Code of Ordinances, the Board of
County Commissioners will certify to the Special Magistrate all costs imposed pursuant to
this order. All Monies owing hereunder shall constitute a lien on ALL. YOUR REAL
AND PERSONAL PROPERTY including any property involved herein, which

lien can be enforced by foreclosure and as provided by law.
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You have the right to appeal orders of the Special Magistrate to the
Circuit Court of Escambia County. If you wish to appeal, you must give notice of such in
writing to both the Environmental Enforcement Division at 3363 W Park Place, Pensacola,
Florida 32505 and the Escambia County Circuit Court at the M.C. Blanchard Judicial Building,
190 Governmental Center, Pensacola, Florida 32501, no later than 30 days from the date of
this Order. Failure to timely file a Written Notice of Appeal will waive your rights to appeal.

Jurisdiction is retained to enter such further orders as may be appropriate and
necessary.

A
DONE AND ORDERED at Escambia County, Florida onthe __/ / day

of ///" / ,2017.

CLERK OF

CERTIFIED TO BE ATRUE COPY OF THE
| ORIGINAL ON FILE IN THIS OFFICE
W‘TNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL

ok
CHWLOERS - { e
THE@?&CJ -

i cwmmmm

DATE <

A) 46774V

AMBIACQUNTY, FLORDA & |
v Dy Bl o2

https://dory.escambiaclerk.com/LandmarkWeb1.4.6.134/search/index?theme=.blue&section=searchCriteriaName&quickSearchSelection=#

5/5



9/8/121, 1:11 PM Landmark Web Official Records Search

Recorded in Public Records 8/16/2017 12:36 PM OR Book 7761 Page 393,
Instrument #2017063009, Pam Childers Clerk of the Circuit Court Escambia
County, FL Recording $10.00

THE OFFICE OF ENVIRONMENTAL ENFORCEMENT
SPECIAL MAGISTRATE
IN AND FOR ESCAMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA

ESCAMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA

Vs. Case No.: CE 15-06-02208
Location: 1937 Ryale Rd B
PR# 281N311401001005

Danley, Shirfey J

1937 Ryale Rd

Canfonment, FI. 32533
ORDER

THIS CAUSE was brought before the Office of the Environmental Enforcement Special
Magistrate on Petitioner’s Certification of Costs, pursuant to the Special Magistrate’s Order of
June 03, 2017; and the Special Magistrate having found the Respondent in violation of
Escambia County Code of Ordinances 42-196 (a) Nuisance Conditions, (b) Trash & Debris, (d)
Overgrowth. Escambia County made certain repairs to bring the property into compliance and
that the repairs were reasonable and nccessary. THEREFORE, the Special Magistrate being

otherwise fully advised of the premises; it is hereby ORDERED, pursuant to Section 30-35 of the

Escambia County Code of Ordinances, that the following itemized costs shall be added to the
fines imposed by the Order of Special Magistrate dated June 05, 2017,

Ttemized Cost

a. Fines ($25.00 per day 5/03/17-6/05/17) $  825.00
b. Court Costs $ 1,100.00
¢. County Abatement Fees $ 0.00

Total: $ 1,925.00

DONE AND ORDERED at Escambia County, Florida opethis 747 d é 'y/ ,2017.
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Recorded in Public Records 09/05/2013 at 08:21 AM OR Book 7070 Page 1626,
Instrument #2013067321, Pam Childers Clerk of the Circuit Court Escambia

County, FL Recording $10.00

B B o
DEPARTMENT
OF REVENUE

Betty Cook

6159 N 9TH AVE
PENSACOLA, FL 32504-8204

THE STATE OF FLORIDA

rlorida Department of Revenue

WARRANT

Tax

Business Partner #
Contract Object #
FEIN

Warrant #

: Sales and Use Tax
- 4001532

- 00016118966

- 274544077

1 1000000528775

Re: Warrant issued under Ghapter

212 Forida Statutes

TO ALL AND SINGULAR, THE CLERKS OF THE CIRCUIT COURTS AND
ALL AND SINGULAR, THE SHERIFFS OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA

WARRANT FOR COLLECTION OF DELINQUENT

The taxpayer named above in the County of ___ Escambia

Sales and Use Tax

TAX{ES).

, s

indabted to the Departrment of Revenue, State of Flarida, in the following armncunts:

TAX

PENALTY
(NTEREST
TOTAL

FEE(S)

GRAND TOTAL

3667.07
778.81

87.21

4533.09
20.00

4553.09

G5 BB P

For returns due on or before December 31, 1899, interest is due at the rate of 12% per annum. For returns duse on or
after January 1, 2000, a floating rate of interest applies in accordance with section 213.235, Florida Statutes.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in this City of
Escambia Courty, Florida, this 4th day of S

Pensacola

eptember , 2013

o g .
§ o e
3

Department of Rei?é

Thig instrugxem prena

~ f

nue, State of Florida

red by:

2
il
S L e

Authorized Agent

Please bill to:
State of Florida, Department

of Revenue

PENSACOLA SERVICE CENTER

3B7ONLSTSTEC
Pensacola, FL 32505-5254

DR-78
R0
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Recorded in Public Records 1/28/2020 4:55 PM OR Book 8238 Page 961,
Instrument #2020008302, Pam Childers Clerk of the Circuit Court Escambia
County, FL Recording $10.00

Recorded in Public Records 3/7/2019 10:52 AM OR Book 8057 Page 1386,

Instrument #2619020416, Pam Childers Clerk of the Circuit Court Escambia
County, FL

Filing # 86006409 E-Filed 03/07/2019 10:04:40 AM

IN THE COUNTY COURT IN THE FIRST JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
IN AND FOR ESCAMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA

CASE NUMBER: 2018 SC 002708 DIvV:V

CITIBANK,N.A_,
701 E 60th St. N
Sioux Falls, SD 57117
Plaintiff,
VS,
MARY S SHORT,
9716 BARRANGER DR
PENSACOLA F1. 32514-5734
maryopeoia@yaboo.com Defendant.
/
FINAL JUDGMENT

The Defendant appearcd at the Small Claims Pre-Trial Conference on August 8, 2018, and admitted to
liability and damages as sct forth in the Complaint, and the Court finding that Plaintiff is entitled to a Final
Judgment, it is:

ORDERED AND ADJUDGED that the Plaintiff, CITIBANK, N.A,, shall recover from the Defendant,
MARY § SHORT, the principal sum of $2,914.94, together with $360.85 for costs of this suit, that shall bear
inierest at the rate of zero percent (0.00%) per year, for which et execution issue.

DONE AND ORDERED in chambers, Pensacola, Escambia County, Florida.

Copies to;

Michael Thiel Debski Plaintiff's Address (F'.S. 55.10)
Attomney for Plaintiff Citibank, N.A.

Debski & Associates, P.A. 701 E 60th St. N

P.O. Box 47718 Sioux Falls, SD 57117

Jacksonville, FL 32247

MARY 8 SHORT
9716 BARRANGER DR
PENSACOLA FL 32514-5734

e

CERTIFED TO BE A 1L

Defendant
SSN:- ttt_#t- e
K1800469 U OFFICMETSERY

ci? SQURT 8 CONPTROLLER 1
BYAVE - “",';1 f"DA
pate:
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